

December 8, 2023

Susan Fahrenkrug Advanced IT LLC 2610 S.Salina Street Ste 4 Syracuse, NY 13205

Dear Susan Fahrenkrug:

We are pleased to inform you that the City of Syracuse has certified your business as a Women Business Enterprise (WBE).

Your certification will remain in effect until December 8, 2026, provided your business continues to meet the eligibility criteria set forth in Chapter 42 of the City of Syracuse's Charter (Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise (MWBE) Participation Program). It is your responsibility to notify this office in writing within 30 days of any changes to your organization's ownership, management, and/or location. Failure to do so may result in decertification of your business.

The following table lists the North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) code(s) and description(s) that have been assigned to your business in accordance with the service(s) it render(s).

NAICS: Specialty Description

NAICS 423610: ELECTRICAL APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT, WIRING SUPPLIES, AND RELATED

EQUIPMENT MERCHANT WHOLESALERS

NAICS 517810: ALL OTHER TELECOMMUNICATIONS NAICS 541519: OTHER COMPUTER RELATED SERVICES

NAICS 561320: TEMPORARY HELP SERVICES

We have also added your firm to the City of Syracuse MWBE Directory, which can be accessed at https://www.syr.gov/Training/What-is-the-MWBE-Participation-Program respectively.

If you have any questions regarding your certification, you may call the Division of Equity Compliance & Social Impact at (315) 448-8408, or email us at mwbe@syrgov.net. Thank you for your interest in the City of Syracuse's MWBE Participation Program. We wish your business success in the future!

Sincerely,

Rebecca Lumpkin
Asst. Director of Equity Compliance & Social Impact
Office of Budget & Management
City Hall
233 E. Washington St, 2nd Floor
Syracuse, New York 13202
http://www.syrgov.net/